

CITY OF STONECREST, GEORGIA

Honorable Mayor Jason Lary, Sr.

Council Member Jimmy Clanton, Jr. – District 1

Council Member Rob Turner- District 2

Council Member Jazzmin Cobble – District 3

Council Member George Turner- District 4

Council Member Diane Adoma – District 5

SPECIAL CALLED MEETING

Wednesday
August 15, 2018
6:00p.m.
Stonecrest City Hall
3120 Stonecrest Blvd.
Stonecrest, Georgia

- I. CALL TO ORDER: Mayor Jason Lary
- II. ROLL CALL: Brenda James, Interim City Clerk

III. AGENDA ITEMS:

- 1. An Ordinance to Amend the Charter, Article IV to Amend the Titles of persons serving as any Municipal Court Judge
- 2. An Ordinance to Amend the Charter Section 1.03 (b) (37) (A) to Amend the Millage Rate Cap
- 3. An Ordinance to Amend the Charter Section 2.07 Amending the Salary of the Mayor and Expense Allowance for Mayor and Council Members
- 4. An Ordinance to Amend the Charter Section 2.13 (e) to Eliminate the Restriction on Employment for Mayor and City Council Members
- 5. An Ordinance to Amend the Charter Section 3.11 of Article III, to change the name of the City Accountant to the City Finance Director
- 6. Resolution Authorizing the City Clerk to publish notices and file copies with the Office of the Clerk of the Superior Court

IV. EXECUTIVE SESSION:

V. ADJOURNMENT:

WHEN AN EXECUTIVE SESSION IS REQUIRED, ONE WILL BE CALLED FOR THE FOLLOWING ISSUES: 1) PERSONNEL, 2) LITIGATION, 3) REAL ESTATE